





Certificate

No. Q8 019234 0067 Rev. 00

Holder of Certificate: Lifecore Biomedical, LLC

3515 Lyman Boulevard Chaska, MN 55318

USA

Certification Mark:



The Provision of Manufacturing and **Scope of Certificate:**

> **Distribution Services for Medical Solutions** and Provision of Sodium Hyaluronate Raw

Material for Medical Solutions

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH certifies that the company mentioned above has established and is maintaining a quality management system, which meets the requirements of the listed standard(s). All applicable requirements of the testing and certification regulation of TÜV SÜD Group have to be complied with. For details and certificate validity see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert?q=cert:Q8 019234 0067 Rev. 00

Report No.: 72181705

Valid from: 2023-05-08 Valid until: 2026-04-30

Date, 2023-05-08

Christoph Dicks

Head of Certification/Notified Body





Certificate

No. Q8 019234 0067 Rev. 00

EN ISO 13485:2016 Applied Standard(s):

Medical devices - Quality management systems -

Requirements for regulatory purposes

(ISO 13485:2016) DIN EN ISO 13485:2016

Lifecore Biomedical, LLC Facility(ies):

3515 Lyman Boulevard, Chaska, MN 55318, USA

The Provision of Manufacturing and Distribution Services for Medical Solutions and Provision of Sodium Hyaluronate Raw

Material

Lifecore Biomedical, LLC

1245 Lakeview Drive, Chaska MN 55318, USA

The Provision of Manufacturing and Distribution Services for Medical Solutions and Provision of Sodium Hyaluronate Raw

Material

Lifecore Biomedical, LLC

8700 Shelby Court, Suite 400, Chanhassen MN 55317, USA

The Provision of Warehousing and Distribution Services for Medical Solutions and Sodium Hyaluronate Raw Material for **Medical Solutions**

./.